
In Process

1 
 

1st ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  
BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

 

THIS 1st ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on September 
5, 2023, and between the County of Siskiyou (“County”) and Gary Ernst (“Contractor”) 
and is entered into on the date when it has been both approved by the Board and signed 
by all other parties to it. 

 
WHEREAS, the Contract expired on June 30, 2024, and services continued to  

be required after that date; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract; 

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the Contract is expected to 

exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable 

under the Contract. 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

 

Paragraph 1.01 of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term 

of the Contract through June 30, 2025.  

 

Paragraph 3.01 of the Contract, Scope of Services, Exhibit “A”, shall be deleted 

and replaced in its entirety with the new Exhibit “A”, Scope of Services, attached hereto 

and hereby incorporated by reference. 

 

Paragraph 4.01 of the Contract, Compensation, shall be amended to add an 

additional Forty-Nine Thousand, Four Hundred, Forty-One Dollars and No Cents 

($49,441.00), to increase the total compensation payable under the Contract to an 

amount not to exceed Eighty-Eight Thousand, Four Hundred, Forty-One Dollars and No 

Cents ($88,441.00). 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

  
 
 
 
 
                                     (SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 353A11BB-AB2B-4CB2-8494-A16C2996E3F7



In Process

2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this 1st addendum on 
the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the authority to 
execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their execution is made. 
     

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
 
Date:__________________   __________________________ 
       MICHAEL N. KOBSEFF,  CHAIR           
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 

CONTRACTOR: Gary Ernst, A Sole 
Proprietor    

 
Date:_____________________   ___________________________ 

Gary Ernst, Consultant 
 
License No.: A01022274 
     (Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors) 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of 
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 

      
TAXPAYER I.D.  _On File_ 
 
ACCOUNTING: 
Fund      Organization      Account    FY23/24  FY24/25 
2122      401030         723000    $25,000.00  $29,441.00 
2134      401100         723000    $14,000.00  $20,000.00 
 
Encumbrance number (if applicable):  
 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $88,441.00. 
 
If needed for multi-year contracts, please include separate sheet with financial 
information for each fiscal year. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 353A11BB-AB2B-4CB2-8494-A16C2996E3F7

7/24/2024



In Process

3 
 

Exhibit “A” 
 

I. Scope of Services: 
 
On behalf of the Siskiyou County Human Services Agency, Behavioral Health Division, 
the Contractor agrees to provide administrative and fiscal review and prepare and 
submit the following: 
 
1. Prepare the County’s Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) Annual Cost 
Report (CR) and submit all supporting documents and work papers to the County. 
Ensure costs are clearly supported by County’s accounting system (Banner) ledgers.  
 
2. Provide consultation on DHCS annual CR fiscal reconciliation/audits; and respond 
to State and Local Auditor’s questions and requests for CR reporting documents.  
 
3. Review and recommend fiscal procedures, including rate setting. 
 
4. Report findings and recommendations for correction to the Behavioral Health 
Division and when requested, provide staff training and/or modification of 
policies/procedures that would keep the County in compliance with regulations.  
 
5. Facilitate and participate in implementation of solutions with regard to items above, 
in collaboration with the Health and Human Services Agency Department Deputy 
Director of Administration. 
 

II. Compensation: 
 
1. County shall pay Contractor for services rendered at the rate of ONE HUNDRED 

 TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND NO/CENTS ($125.00) per hour.  

The amount not to exceed amount of THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO 

CENTS ($39,000.00) for Fiscal Year, July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024. 

 

The total not to exceed amount of FORTY-NINE THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED, 

FORTY-ONE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($49,441.00) for Fiscal Year July 1, 2024 

– June 30, 2025. 

 

2. Contractor will be compensated for one way travel at the rate of ONE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND NO/CENTS ($125.00) per hour to County’s site.  
 
3. Contractor shall bill County on a fee-for-service basis, one month in arrears. 
Billing shall be submitted to the County monthly with documentation as to dates, hours, 
and type of services rendered. 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 353A11BB-AB2B-4CB2-8494-A16C2996E3F7


		2024-07-24T15:25:27-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




